



TABULATION OF BIDS
 2021 CONCRETE PAVEMENT
 REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0612

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 3/23/2021
 TIME: 2:00 PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	2021 Bid Prices	2022 Bid Prices	2023 Bid prices	BID TOTAL
1	Italia Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,102,911.50	\$ 1,102,911.50	\$ 1,102,911.50	\$ 3,308,734.50
2	Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	\$ 1,255,343.75	\$ 1,309,014.25	\$ 1,364,513.25	\$ 3,928,871.25
3	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 1,499,581.25	\$ 1,546,388.15	\$ 1,591,359.25	\$ 4,637,328.65
4	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc.	\$ 1,505,852.50	\$ 1,553,483.75	\$ 1,631,386.25	\$ 4,690,722.50
5	JB Contractors, Inc.	\$ 1,563,982.00 *	\$ 1,606,122.50 *	\$ 1,644,337.50	\$ 4,814,442.00 *
6	GV Cement Contracting Co.	\$ 1,628,787.50	\$ 1,832,919.50 *	\$ 1,954,545.00	\$ 5,416,252.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2021 CONCRETE PAVEMENT
 REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0612

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
 30555 Southfield Rd
 Southfield, MI 48076

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Concrete Pavement Repair Program - 2021									
1.	_Sidewalk, Rem	200	SYD	7.00	1,400.00	12.00	2,400.00	12.75	2,550.00
2.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	375	SYD	7.00	2,625.00	9.00	3,375.00	12.75	4,781.25
3.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	250	CYD	23.00	5,750.00	30.00	7,500.00	45.00	11,250.00
4.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavements	45,000	FT	0.79	35,550.00	0.85	38,250.00	2.00	90,000.00
5.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	FT	13.00	390.00	65.00	1,950.00	84.25	2,527.50
6.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	25	EA	100.00	2,500.00	250.00	6,250.00	520.00	13,000.00
7.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	EA	350.00	1,050.00	275.00	825.00	630.00	1,890.00
8.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	25	EA	250.00	6,250.00	550.00	13,750.00	475.00	11,875.00
9.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,560.00	10,240.00
10.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	20	FT	250.00	5,000.00	215.00	4,300.00	200.00	4,000.00
11.	Dr Structure, Tap 4 inch	5	EA	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	175.00	875.00
12.	_Catch Basin Trap	4	EA	100.00	400.00	300.00	1,200.00	475.00	1,900.00
13.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	8	EA	250.00	2,000.00	450.00	3,600.00	750.00	6,000.00
14.	Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	EA	250.00	500.00	525.00	1,050.00	560.00	1,120.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	EA	250.00	500.00	475.00	950.00	560.00	1,120.00
16.	Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	2	EA	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	520.00	1,040.00
17.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	125	FT	9.00	1,125.00	11.75	1,468.75	10.25	1,281.25
18.	Joint, Expansion, E2	75	FT	5.00	375.00	10.50	787.50	24.00	1,800.00
19.	Cement	1	TON	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00
20.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	75	FT	5.00	375.00	10.50	787.50	14.75	1,106.25
21.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	15,000	EA	4.00	60,000.00	4.50	67,500.00	5.80	87,000.00
22.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	15,500	SYD	44.00	682,000.00	45.05	698,275.00	53.90	835,450.00
23.	Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing	150,000	FT	0.93	139,500.00	0.84	126,000.00	0.85	127,500.00
24.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	15,500	SYD	6.50	100,750.00	10.50	162,750.00	13.30	206,150.00
25.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	350	SYD	37.00	12,950.00	40.00	14,000.00	51.75	18,112.50
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	75	SYD	63.00	4,725.00	44.00	3,300.00	52.00	3,900.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2021 CONCRETE PAVEMENT
 REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0612

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
 30555 Southfield Rd
 Southfield, MI 48076

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	FT	38.00	950.00	35.00	875.00	40.00	1,000.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc , 4 inch	650	SFT	4.65	3,022.50	6.50	4,225.00	6.75	4,387.50
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	650	SFT	4.98	3,237.00	7.50	4,875.00	7.00	4,550.00
30.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	650	SFT	6.98	4,537.00	9.00	5,850.00	8.50	5,525.00
31.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	66,250.00	66,250.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
32.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,250	SYD	1.00	1,250.00	1.00	1,250.00	7.60	9,500.00
Total of Concrete Pavement Repair Program – 2021 Bid Prices				\$	1,102,911.50	\$	1,255,343.75	\$	1,499,581.25
Concrete Pavement Repair Program - 2022									
33.	_Sidewalk, Rem	200	SYD	7.00	1,400.00	12.20	2,440.00	13.10	2,620.00
34.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	375	SYD	7.00	2,625.00	9.10	3,412.50	13.10	4,912.50
35.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	250	CYD	23.00	5,750.00	30.90	7,725.00	46.35	11,587.50
36.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavements	45,000	FT	0.79	35,550.00	0.85	38,250.00	2.00	90,000.00
37.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	FT	13.00	390.00	66.85	2,005.50	86.80	2,604.00
38.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	25	EA	100.00	2,500.00	255.00	6,375.00	535.60	13,390.00
39.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	EA	350.00	1,050.00	280.00	840.00	648.90	1,946.70
40.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	25	EA	250.00	6,250.00	552.00	13,800.00	489.25	12,231.25
41.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,550.00	10,200.00	2,636.80	10,547.20
42.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	20	FT	250.00	5,000.00	221.00	4,420.00	200.00	4,000.00
43.	Dr Structure, Tap 4 inch	5	EA	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	180.00	900.00
44.	_Catch Basin Trap	4	EA	100.00	400.00	305.00	1,220.00	490.00	1,960.00
45.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	8	EA	250.00	2,000.00	465.00	3,720.00	775.00	6,200.00
46.	Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	EA	250.00	500.00	540.00	1,080.00	577.00	1,154.00
47.	Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	EA	250.00	500.00	490.00	980.00	577.00	1,154.00
48.	Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	2	EA	250.00	500.00	515.00	1,030.00	535.00	1,070.00
49.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	125	FT	9.00	1,125.00	11.90	1,487.50	10.60	1,325.00
50.	Joint, Expansion, E2	75	FT	5.00	375.00	12.00	900.00	25.00	1,875.00
51.	Cement	1	TON	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	154.50	154.50



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2021 CONCRETE PAVEMENT
 REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0612

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
 30555 Southfield Rd
 Southfield, MI 48076

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Italia Construction, Inc.		Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.		Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
52.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	75	FT	5.00	375.00	10.75	806.25	15.20	1,140.00
53.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	15,000	EA	4.00	60,000.00	4.65	69,750.00	6.00	90,000.00
54.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	15,500	SYD	44.00	682,000.00	46.90	726,950.00	55.55	861,025.00
55.	Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing	150,000	FT	0.93	139,500.00	0.89	133,500.00	0.90	135,000.00
56.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	15,500	SYD	6.50	100,750.00	10.70	165,850.00	13.70	212,350.00
57.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	350	SYD	37.00	12,950.00	41.10	14,385.00	53.30	18,655.00
58.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	75	SYD	63.00	4,725.00	45.50	3,412.50	53.60	4,020.00
59.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	FT	38.00	950.00	35.50	887.50	41.20	1,030.00
60.	Sidewalk, Conc , 4 inch	650	SFT	4.65	3,022.50	6.60	4,290.00	6.96	4,524.00
61.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	650	SFT	4.98	3,237.00	7.65	4,972.50	7.20	4,680.00
62.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	650	SFT	6.98	4,537.00	9.25	6,012.50	8.80	5,720.00
63.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	76,250.00	76,250.00	28,800.00	28,800.00
64.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,250	SYD	1.00	1,250.00	1.05	1,312.50	7.85	9,812.50
Total of Concrete Pavement Repair Program – 2022 Bid Prices				\$	1,102,911.50	\$	1,309,014.25	\$	1,546,388.15
Concrete Pavement Repair Program - 2023									
65.	_Sidewalk, Rem	200	SYD	7.00	1,400.00	12.35	2,470.00	13.50	2,700.00
66.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	375	SYD	7.00	2,625.00	9.20	3,450.00	13.50	5,062.50
67.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	250	CYD	23.00	5,750.00	31.40	7,850.00	47.75	11,937.50
68.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavements	45,000	FT	0.79	35,550.00	0.95	42,750.00	2.00	90,000.00
69.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	FT	13.00	390.00	70.85	2,125.50	89.40	2,682.00
70.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	25	EA	100.00	2,500.00	260.00	6,500.00	552.00	13,800.00
71.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	EA	350.00	1,050.00	285.00	855.00	669.00	2,007.00
72.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	25	EA	250.00	6,250.00	565.00	14,125.00	504.00	12,600.00
73.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,612.25	10,449.00	2,720.00	10,880.00
74.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	20	FT	250.00	5,000.00	226.00	4,520.00	200.00	4,000.00
75.	Dr Structure, Tap 4 inch	5	EA	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	185.00	925.00
76.	_Catch Basin Trap	4	EA	100.00	400.00	331.50	1,326.00	505.00	2,020.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2021 CONCRETE PAVEMENT
 REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0612

Italia Construction, Inc.
 57151 Deer Creek Court
 Washington, MI 48094

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.
 30555 Southfield Rd
 Southfield, MI 48076

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC
 2300 Edinburgh
 Waterford, MI 48328

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
77.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	8	EA	250.00	2,000.00	480.00	3,840.00	799.00	6,392.00
78.	Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	EA	250.00	500.00	556.00	1,112.00	595.00	1,190.00
79.	Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	EA	250.00	500.00	505.00	1,010.00	595.00	1,190.00
80.	Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	2	EA	250.00	500.00	531.00	1,062.00	551.00	1,102.00
81.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	125	FT	9.00	1,125.00	12.10	1,512.50	11.00	1,375.00
82.	Joint, Expansion, E2	75	FT	5.00	375.00	13.50	1,012.50	25.75	1,931.25
83.	Cement	1	TON	200.00	200.00	250.00	250.00	160.00	160.00
84.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	75	FT	5.00	375.00	11.75	881.25	15.70	1,177.50
85.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	15,000	EA	4.00	60,000.00	4.80	72,000.00	6.20	93,000.00
86.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	15,500	SYD	44.00	682,000.00	48.70	754,850.00	57.25	887,375.00
87.	Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing	150,000	FT	0.93	139,500.00	0.95	142,500.00	0.93	139,500.00
88.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	15,500	SYD	6.50	100,750.00	10.85	168,175.00	14.10	218,550.00
89.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	350	SYD	37.00	12,950.00	42.20	14,770.00	54.90	19,215.00
90.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	75	SYD	63.00	4,725.00	47.00	3,525.00	55.20	4,140.00
91.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	FT	38.00	950.00	36.00	900.00	42.40	1,060.00
92.	Sidewalk, Conc , 4 inch	650	SFT	4.65	3,022.50	6.70	4,355.00	7.20	4,680.00
93.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	650	SFT	4.98	3,237.00	7.80	5,070.00	7.45	4,842.50
94.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	650	SFT	6.98	4,537.00	9.45	6,142.50	9.10	5,915.00
95.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	19,000.00	19,000.00	83,250.00	83,250.00	29,700.00	29,700.00
96.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,250	SYD	1.00	1,250.00	1.10	1,375.00	8.20	10,250.00
Total of Concrete Pavement Repair Program – 2023 Bid Prices				\$	1,102,911.50	\$	1,364,513.25	\$	1,591,359.25
Grand Total of Concrete Pavement Repair Program-2021, 2022 & 2023 Bid Prices				\$	3,308,734.50	\$	3,928,871.25	\$	4,637,328.65

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2021 CONCRETE PAVEMENT
 REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0612

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc. 22500 Ryan Road Warren, MI 48091		JB Contractors, Inc. 2933 Military Detroit, MI 48209		GV Cement Contracting Co. 20000 Dix-Toledo Brownstown, MI 48183	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Concrete Pavement Repair Program - 2021									
1.	_Sidewalk, Rem	200	SYD	10.00	2,000.00	13.50	2,700.00	6.00	1,200.00
2.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	375	SYD	10.00	3,750.00	9.20	3,450.00	6.00	2,250.00
3.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	250	CYD	35.00	8,750.00	35.00	8,750.00	25.00	6,250.00
4.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavements	45,000	FT	1.25	56,250.00	2.70	121,500.00	2.50	112,500.00
5.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	FT	55.00	1,650.00	70.00	2,100.00	70.00	2,100.00
6.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	25	EA	300.00	7,500.00	400.00	10,000.00	350.00	8,750.00
7.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	EA	400.00	1,200.00	500.00	1,500.00	375.00	1,125.00
8.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	25	EA	250.00	6,250.00	200.00	5,000.00	500.00	12,500.00
9.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	EA	2,400.00	9,600.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
10.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	20	FT	180.00	3,600.00	175.00	3,500.00	500.00	10,000.00
11.	Dr Structure, Tap 4 inch	5	EA	85.00	425.00	130.00	650.00	600.00	3,000.00
12.	_Catch Basin Trap	4	EA	900.00	3,600.00	400.00	1,600.00	450.00	1,800.00
13.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	8	EA	300.00	2,400.00	720.00	5,760.00	500.00	4,000.00
14.	Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	EA	450.00	900.00	706.00	1,412.00	500.00	1,000.00
15.	Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	EA	450.00	900.00	770.00	1,540.00	550.00	1,100.00
16.	Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	2	EA	450.00	900.00	710.00	1,420.00	500.00	1,000.00
17.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	125	FT	15.00	1,875.00	14.00	1,750.00	12.00	1,500.00
18.	Joint, Expansion, E2	75	FT	3.75	281.25	26.00	1,950.00	12.00	900.00
19.	Cement	1	TON	750.00	750.00	135.00	135.00	150.00	150.00
20.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	75	FT	4.25	318.75	16.00	1,200.00	12.00	900.00
21.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	15,000	EA	2.00	30,000.00	5.60	84,000.00	3.00	45,000.00
22.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	15,500	SYD	63.00	976,500.00	57.00	883,500.00	68.00	1,054,000.00
23.	Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing	150,000	FT	1.35	202,500.00	1.00	150,000.00	1.25	187,500.00
24.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	15,500	SYD	7.00	108,500.00	11.00	170,500.00	6.00	93,000.00
25.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	350	SYD	67.00	23,450.00	54.00	18,900.00	68.00	23,800.00
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	75	SYD	70.00	5,250.00	60.00	4,500.00	70.00	5,250.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2021 CONCRETE PAVEMENT
 REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0612

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc. 22500 Ryan Road Warren, MI 48091		JB Contractors, Inc. 2933 Military Detroit, MI 48209		GV Cement Contracting Co. 20000 Dix-Toledo Brownstown, MI 48183	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
27.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	FT	40.00	1,000.00	30.00	750.00	300.00	7,500.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc , 4 inch	650	SFT	6.85	4,452.50	5.00	3,250.00	7.00	4,550.00
29.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	650	SFT	7.50	4,875.00	6.10	3,965.00 *	7.50	4,875.00
30.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	650	SFT	8.25	5,362.50	9.00	5,850.00	7.75	5,037.50
31.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	51,600.00	51,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
32.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,250	SYD	7.25	9,062.50	1.00	1,250.00	9.00	11,250.00
Total of Concrete Pavement Repair Program – 2021 Bid Prices				\$	1,505,852.50	\$	1,563,982.00 *	\$	1,628,787.50
Concrete Pavement Repair Program - 2022									
33.	_Sidewalk, Rem	200	SYD	10.00	2,000.00	13.50	2,700.00	6.60	1,320.00
34.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	375	SYD	10.00	3,750.00	9.20	3,450.00	6.60	2,475.00
35.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	250	CYD	37.00	9,250.00	35.00	8,750.00	27.50	6,875.00
36.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavements	45,000	FT	1.35	60,750.00	2.70	121,500.00	2.75	123,750.00
37.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	FT	60.00	1,800.00	71.00	2,130.00	77.00	2,310.00
38.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	25	EA	330.00	8,250.00	410.00	10,250.00	385.00	9,625.00
39.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	EA	430.00	1,290.00	515.00	1,545.00	412.50	1,237.50
40.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	25	EA	275.00	6,875.00	200.00	5,000.00	550.00	13,750.00
41.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	EA	2,600.00	10,400.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,750.00	11,000.00
42.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	20	FT	200.00	4,000.00	175.00	3,500.00	550.00	11,000.00
43.	Dr Structure, Tap 4 inch	5	EA	105.00	525.00	130.00	650.00	660.00	3,300.00
44.	_Catch Basin Trap	4	EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	400.00	1,600.00	495.00	1,980.00
45.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	8	EA	325.00	2,600.00	720.00	5,760.00	550.00	4,400.00
46.	Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	EA	475.00	950.00	710.00	1,420.00	550.00	1,100.00
47.	Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	EA	475.00	950.00	780.00	1,560.00	605.00	1,210.00
48.	Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	2	EA	475.00	950.00	710.00	1,420.00	550.00	1,100.00
49.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	125	FT	18.00	2,250.00	14.00	1,750.00	13.20	1,650.00
50.	Joint, Expansion, E2	75	FT	4.25	318.75	28.00	2,100.00	13.20	990.00
51.	Cement	1	TON	850.00	850.00	140.00	140.00	165.00	165.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2021 CONCRETE PAVEMENT
 REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0612

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc. 22500 Ryan Road Warren, MI 48091		JB Contractors, Inc. 2933 Military Detroit, MI 48209		GV Cement Contracting Co. 20000 Dix-Toledo Brownstown, MI 48183	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
52.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	75	FT	4.50	337.50	17.00	1,275.00 *	13.20	990.00
53.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	15,000	EA	2.25	33,750.00	5.90	88,500.00	3.30	49,500.00
54.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	15,500	SYD	65.00	1,007,500.00	59.30	919,150.00	74.80	1,159,400.00
55.	Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing	150,000	FT	1.45	217,500.00	1.00	150,000.00	1.65	247,500.00
56.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	15,500	SYD	6.00	93,000.00	11.00	170,500.00	6.60	102,300.00
57.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	350	SYD	69.00	24,150.00	56.00	19,600.00	74.80	26,180.00
58.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	75	SYD	71.00	5,325.00	62.50	4,687.50	77.00	5,775.00
59.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	FT	42.00	1,050.00	30.00	750.00	330.00	8,250.00
60.	Sidewalk, Conc , 4 inch	650	SFT	7.00	4,550.00	5.20	3,380.00	7.70	5,005.00 *
61.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	650	SFT	7.75	5,037.50	6.35	4,127.50	8.25	5,362.50
62.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	650	SFT	8.50	5,525.00	9.35	6,077.50	8.53	5,544.50
63.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	24,000.00	24,000.00	51,600.00	51,600.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
64.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,250	SYD	8.00	10,000.00	1.00	1,250.00	9.90	12,375.00
Total of Concrete Pavement Repair Program – 2022 Bid Prices				\$	1,553,483.75	\$	1,606,122.50 *	\$	1,832,919.50 *
Concrete Pavement Repair Program - 2023									
65.	_Sidewalk, Rem	200	SYD	10.00	2,000.00	13.50	2,700.00	7.20	1,440.00
66.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	375	SYD	10.00	3,750.00	9.20	3,450.00	7.20	2,700.00
67.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	250	CYD	39.00	9,750.00	35.00	8,750.00	30.00	7,500.00
68.	_Full Depth Sawcutting through Existing Pavements	45,000	FT	1.40	63,000.00	2.70	121,500.00	3.00	135,000.00
69.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	30	FT	65.00	1,950.00	72.00	2,160.00	84.00	2,520.00
70.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	25	EA	340.00	8,500.00	415.00	10,375.00	420.00	10,500.00
71.	External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	3	EA	440.00	1,320.00	520.00	1,560.00	450.00	1,350.00
72.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	25	EA	280.00	7,000.00	200.00	5,000.00	600.00	15,000.00
73.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	EA	2,700.00	10,800.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
74.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	20	FT	220.00	4,400.00	175.00	3,500.00	600.00	12,000.00
75.	Dr Structure, Tap 4 inch	5	EA	120.00	600.00	130.00	650.00	720.00	3,600.00
76.	_Catch Basin Trap	4	EA	1,050.00	4,200.00	400.00	1,600.00	540.00	2,160.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 2021 CONCRETE PAVEMENT
 REPAIR PROGRAM
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0612

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Zuniga Cement Construction, Inc. 22500 Ryan Road Warren, MI 48091		JB Contractors, Inc. 2933 Military Detroit, MI 48209		GV Cement Contracting Co. 20000 Dix-Toledo Brownstown, MI 48183	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
77.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	8	EA	330.00	2,640.00	720.00	5,760.00	600.00	4,800.00
78.	Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	2	EA	480.00	960.00	710.00	1,420.00	600.00	1,200.00
79.	Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	2	EA	480.00	960.00	780.00	1,560.00	660.00	1,320.00
80.	Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	2	EA	480.00	960.00	710.00	1,420.00	600.00	1,200.00
81.	Underdrain, Subgrade, 4 inch	125	FT	20.00	2,500.00	15.00	1,875.00	14.40	1,800.00
82.	Joint, Expansion, E2	75	FT	4.30	322.50	28.00	2,100.00	14.40	1,080.00
83.	Cement	1	TON	875.00	875.00	140.00	140.00	180.00	180.00
84.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	75	FT	4.85	363.75	17.00	1,275.00	14.40	1,080.00
85.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	15,000	EA	2.30	34,500.00	5.90	88,500.00	3.60	54,000.00
86.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	15,500	SYD	68.50	1,061,750.00	61.65	955,575.00	81.60	1,264,800.00
87.	Pavt Joints and Cracks, Resealing	150,000	FT	1.50	225,000.00	1.00	150,000.00	1.50	225,000.00
88.	Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	15,500	SYD	6.50	100,750.00	11.00	170,500.00	7.20	111,600.00
89.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	350	SYD	70.00	24,500.00	58.25	20,387.50	81.60	28,560.00
90.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	75	SYD	73.00	5,475.00	65.00	4,875.00	84.00	6,300.00
91.	Detectable Warning Surface	25	FT	43.00	1,075.00	30.00	750.00	360.00	9,000.00
92.	Sidewalk, Conc , 4 inch	650	SFT	7.50	4,875.00	5.40	3,510.00	8.40	5,460.00
93.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	650	SFT	7.95	5,167.50	6.60	4,290.00	9.00	5,850.00
94.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	650	SFT	8.95	5,817.50	9.70	6,305.00	9.30	6,045.00
95.	_Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	51,600.00	51,600.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
96.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1,250	SYD	8.50	10,625.00	1.00	1,250.00	10.80	13,500.00
Total of Concrete Pavement Repair Program – 2023 Bid Prices				\$	1,631,386.25	\$	1,644,337.50	\$	1,954,545.00
Grand Total of Concrete Pavement Repair Program-2021, 2022 & 2023 Bid Prices				\$	4,690,722.50	\$	4,814,442.00 *	\$	5,416,252.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER